
Valid from 21 July 2024

360 Warrington - Wigan

Bus Station

B&Q Superstore

PLATT BRIDGE

NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS

WARRINGTON

WIGAN

Merseyrail Station

Bus Interchange

GOLBORNE

WINWICK

High Street

Platt Street

Bus timetable

This service is provided by Arriva

www.merseytravel.gov.uk



Times are changed along the route on Monday to Friday journeys departing Warrington between 0600 -
1800. All other journeys are unchanged.

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 
 
Arriva North West  
73 Ormskirk Road, Aintree, Liverpool, L9 5AE 
0344 800 44 11  
 
 
or contact us at Merseytravel: 
 
By e-mail 
ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk 
By phone 
0300 131 2881 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN 

For help planning your journey, call 0300 131 2881, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday
and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.  
 
You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0300 131 2881. 

 
Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

 
Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?

2

 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Call 0300 131 2881 or email us at ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk



3

360           Warrington - Wigan            Arriva 
                                

Route 360 between Warrington and Wigan: from WARRINGTON BUS STATION via Golborne Street, Winwick Street, Pinners Brow, Lythgoes Lane, Winwick Road, Newton Road, 
Winwick Road, Mill Lane, Alfred Street, Newton-Le-Willows Rail Station, Alfred Street, Mill Lane, Southworth Road, Golborne Dale Road, Warrington Road, Bridge Street, High Street, 
Church Street, Ashton Road, Wigan Road, Aye Bridge Road, Warrington Road, Platt Street, Walthew Lane, Warrington Road, Warrington Lane, Darlington Street, King Street, Wallgate, 
King Street West, Dorning Street to WIGAN BUS STATION.

   Mondays to Fridays
Warrington Interchange 
Winwick St Oswald’s Church 
Newton-le-Willows station  
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street 
Platt Bridge Warrington Rd, Millers Lane 
Wigan Bus Station

0554 
0605 
0611 
0617 
0629 
0640

0752 
0806 
0812 
0821 
0840 
0854

0905 
0919 
0924 
0932 
0944 
0955

1205 
1219 
1224 
1232 
1244 
1255

1305 
1319 
1325 
1333 
1345 
1356

1601 
1618 
1630 
1639 
1654 
1710

1703 
1722 
1737 
1746 
1801 
1812

1455 
1509 
1518 
1527 
1542 
1557

1005 
1019 
1024 
1032 
1044 
1055

1105 
1119 
1124 
1132 
1144 
1155

1405 
1419 
1425 
1434 
1446 
1457

- 
- 
- 

t0535 
0545 
0555

0642 
0656 
0702 
0711 
0730 
0744

Warrington Interchange 
Winwick St Oswald’s Church 
Newton-le-Willows station  
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street 
Platt Bridge Warrington Rd, Millers Lane 
Wigan Bus Station

Code used on this page: 
  t  - means this bus starts from The Queen Anne, Bridge Street 1 minute earlier.

1805 
1819 
1830 
1837 
1848 
1857



4

   Saturdays

360           Warrington - Wigan            Arriva 
                                

Warrington Interchange 
Winwick St Oswald’s Church 
Newton-le-Willows station  
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street 
Platt Bridge Warrington Rd, Millers Lane 
Wigan Bus Station

- 
- 
- 

t0722 
0733 
0742

0805 
0816 
0821 
0827 
0839 
0850

0905 
0916 
0921 
0927 
0939 
0950

1205 
1221 
1226 
1232 
1244 
1255

1305 
1321 
1326 
1332 
1344 
1355

1605 
1621 
1626 
1632 
1643 
1654

1705 
1717 
1722 
1728 
1739 
1749

Codes used on this page: 
  t  - means this bus starts from The Queen Anne, Bridge Street 1 minute earlier. 

1505 
1521 
1526 
1532 
1544 
1555

1005 
1016 
1021 
1027 
1039 
1052

1105 
1118 
1123 
1129 
1141 
1154

1405 
1421 
1426 
1432 
1444 
1455

1805 
1817 
1822 
1828 
1839 
1848

  Sundays and bank holidays - No service (see Routes 22/22A)



5

   Mondays to Fridays

360           Wigan - Warrington            Arriva 
                                

Route 360 between Wigan and Warrington: from WIGAN BUS STATION via Dorning Street, King Street West, Wallgate, Library Street, Rodney Street, Millgate, Warrington Lane, 
Warrington Road, Walthew Lane, Platt Street, Warrington Road, Aye Bridge Road, Wigan Road, Ashton Road, Church Street, High Street, Bridge Street, Warrington Road, Golborne 
Dale Road, Southworth Road, Mill Lane, Alfred Street, Newton-Le-Willows Rail Station, Alfred Street, Mill Lane, Winwick Road, Newton Road, Winwick Road, Lythgoes Lane, Pinners 
Brow, Winwick Street, Golborne Street to WARRINGTON BUS STATION.

Wigan Bus Station 
Platt Bridge Warrington Road, Millers Lane 
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street 
Newton-le-Willows station  
Winwick Road, Mill Lane 
Warrington Interchange

- 
- 

0530 
0536 
0542 
0549

- 
- 

0615 
0621 
0627 
0634

1200 
1214 
1225 
1233 
1241 
1250

1300 
1314 
1325 
1333 
1341 
1350

0900 
0914 
0926 
0935 
0943 
0952

1000 
1014 
1025 
1033 
1041 
1050

1500 
1516 
1528 
1537 
1545 
1554

1400 
1415 
1426 
1435 
1443 
1452

0750 
0806 
0822 
0834 
0843 
0853

1100 
1114 
1125 
1133 
1141 
1150

1607 
1626 
1638 
1649 
1657 
1706

0600 
0612 
0622 
0632 
0640 
0648

0645 
0701 

0721w 
0733 
0743 
0755

Code used on this page: 
 w - means this bus runs as normal to Ashton Road then via Lowton Road, Heywood Avenue, Derby Road, Tanners Lane, left onto High Street then as above. Missing out 
Church Street and part of High Street. The time given is at the Queen Anne on Bridge Street.

Wigan Bus Station 
Platt Bridge Warrington Road, Millers Lane 
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street 
Newton-le-Willows station  
Winwick Road, Mill Lane 
Warrington Interchange

1902 
1914 
1924 
1931 

- 
-

1817 
1834 
1846 
1855 
1903 
1911

1715 
1734 
1746 
1757 
1805 
1813



6

360           Wigan - Warrington            Arriva 
                                

   Saturdays
Wigan Bus Station 
Platt Bridge Warrington Road, Millers Lane 
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street 
Newton-le-Willows station  
Winwick Road, Mill Lane 
Warrington Interchange

0800 
0812 
0823 
0831 
0838 
0846

1300 
1314 
1325 
1334 
1341 
1352

1400 
1414 
1425 
1434 
1441 
1452

1000 
1012 
1023 
1032 
1039 
1049

1100 
1114 
1125 
1134 
1141 
1151

1600 
1614 
1625 
1634 
1641 
1652

1500 
1514 
1525 
1534 
1541 
1552

0900 
0912 
0923 
0932 
0939 
0947

1200 
1214 
1225 
1234 
1241 
1252

1700 
1714 
1724 
1731 
1738 
1747

1800 
1814 
1824 
1831 
1838 
1847

1900 
1914 
1924 
1929 

- 
-

- 
- 

0720 
0728 
0735 
0743

  Sundays and bank holidays - No service (see Routes 22/22A)



Lithgoes
Lane

Route 360:
Warrington - Newton-le-Willows - Wigan

WIGAN
BUS STATION

WARRINGTON
BUS STATION

W
IN

W
ICK ST 

W
IN

W
ICK RO

A
D

M62

M62

Winwick
Quay

NEW
TON RO

A
D

SOUTHWORTH
ROAD

NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS
STATION

KEY

Timetable
Reference Point

Merseyrail Station

Shopping Centre

WARRINGTON
BUS STATION

M
ILL LA

N
E ALFRED

STREET

County
Boundary

Merseyside

Greater
Manchester

Merseyside Cheshire

County
Boundary

Newton
Road

GOLDBORNE
DALE ROAD

Winwick

ST OSWALDS
CHURCH

East Lancs
Road

East Lancs
Road

WARRINGTON
ROAD

HIGH
STREET

ASHTON
ROAD

Abram

Merseytravel Trio, Saveaway and Solo tickets are valid within Merseyside only.

W
ARRIN

GTO
N

 RO
A

D

AYE BRIDGE
ROAD

WIGAN
ROAD

BRIDGE
STREET

CHURCH
STREET

PLATT
STREET

WALTHEW
LANE

Warrington
Lane

W
ARRIN

G
TON R

OAD

DARLINGTON
STREET

KING STREET
WEST

GOLDBORNE

PLATT
BRIDGE


	360 Cover
	360 info
	360 times - 21Jan24
	360Map



