



Bus timetable



This service is provided by Arriva



www.merseytravel.gov.uk





 \square



What's changed?

Times are changed along the route on Monday to Friday journeys departing Warrington between 0600 - 1800. All other journeys are unchanged.



Any comments about this service?

If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

Arriva North West

73 Ormskirk Road, Aintree, Liverpool, L9 5AE 0344 800 44 11

or contact us at Merseytravel:

By e-mail ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk **By phone** 0300 131 2881 **In writing** PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN



Need some help or more information?



For help planning your journey, call **0300 131 2881**, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.



You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information about all public transport services. To find out opening times, phone us on **0300 131 2881**.



Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside. You can visit our website at **www.merseytravel.gov.uk**

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel plans in advance.



Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Call **0300 131 2881** or email us at **ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk**



Route 360 between Warrington and Wigan: from WARRINGTON BUS STATION via Golborne Street, Winwick Street, Pinners Brow, Lythgoes Lane, Winwick Road, Newton Road, Winwick Road, Mill Lane, Alfred Street, Newton-Le-Willows Rail Station, Alfred Street, Mill Lane, Southworth Road, Golborne Dale Road, Warrington Road, Bridge Street, High Street, Church Street, Ashton Road, Wigan Road, Aye Bridge Road, Warrington Road, Platt Street, Walthew Lane, Warrington Road, Warrington Street, King Street, Wallgate, King Street West, Dorning Street to WIGAN BUS STATION.

Mondays to Fridays

Warrington Interchange		-	0554	0642	0752	0905	1005	1105	1205	1305	1405	1455	1601	1703
Winwick St Oswald's Church		-	0605	0656	0806	0919	1019	1119	1219	1319	1419	1509	1618	1722
Newton-le-Willows station	₹	-	0611	0702	0812	0924	1024	1124	1224	1325	1425	1518	1630	1737
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street	•	▼0535	0617	0711	0821	0932	1032	1132	1232	1333	1434	1527	1639	1746
Platt Bridge Warrington Rd, Millers Lan	е	0545	0629	0730	0840	0944	1044	1144	1244	1345	1446	1542	1654	1801
Wigan Bus Station		0555	0640	0744	0854	0955	1055	1155	1255	1356	1457	1557	1710	1812
Warrington Interchange		1805												
Winwick St Oswald's Church		1819												

Newton-le-Willows station 🗧 <	1830
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street	1837
Platt Bridge Warrington Rd, Millers Lane	1848
Wigan Bus Station	1857

Code used on this page:

▼ - means this bus starts from The Queen Anne, Bridge Street 1 minute earlier.

Saturdays

Warrington Interchange 🚥	-	0805	0905	1005	1105	1205	1305	1405	1505	1605	1705	1805
Winwick St Oswald's Church	-	0816	0916	1016	1118	1221	1321	1421	1521	1621	1717	1817
Newton-le-Willows station 🛛 🗢	-	0821	0921	1021	1123	1226	1326	1426	1526	1626	1722	1822
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street	▼0722	0827	0927	1027	1129	1232	1332	1432	1532	1632	1728	1828
Platt Bridge Warrington Rd, Millers Lane	0733	0839	0939	1039	1141	1244	1344	1444	1544	1643	1739	1839
Wigan Bus Station	0742	0850	0950	1052	1154	1255	1355	1455	1555	1654	1749	1848

Codes used on this page: ▼ - means this bus starts from The Queen Anne, Bridge Street 1 minute earlier.

Sundays and bank holidays - No service (see Routes 22/22A)



Route 360 between Wigan and Warrington: from WIGAN BUS STATION via Dorning Street, King Street West, Wallgate, Library Street, Rodney Street, Millgate, Warrington Lane, Warrington Road, Walthew Lane, Platt Street, Warrington Road, Aye Bridge Road, Wigan Road, Ashton Road, Church Street, High Street, Bridge Street, Warrington Road, Golborne Dale Road, Southworth Road, Mill Lane, Alfred Street, Newton-Le-Willows Rail Station, Alfred Street, Mill Lane, Winwick Road, Winwick Road, Lythgoes Lane, Pinners Brow, Winwick Street, Golborne Street to WARRINGTON BUS STATION.

Mondays to Fridays

Wigan Bus Station 🚥	I _	0600	-	0645	0750	0900	1000	1100	1200	1300	1400	1500	1
Platt Bridge Warrington Road, Millers Lane	-	0612	-	0701	0806	0914	1014	1114	1214	1314	1415	1516	1
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street	0530	0622	0615	0721	0822	0926	1025	1125	1225	1325	1426	1528	16
Newton-le-Willows station 🛛 🗦	0536	0632	0621	0733	0834	0935	1033	1133	1233	1333	1435	1537	16
Winwick Road, Mill Lane	0542	0640	0627	0743	0843	0943	1041	1141	1241	1341	1443	1545	16
Warrington Interchange	0549	0648	0634	0755	0853	0952	1050	1150	1250	1350	1452	1554	17
Wigan Bus Station	1715	1817	1902										
Platt Bridge Warrington Road, Millers Lane	1734	1834	1914										
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street	1746	1846	1924										
Newton-le-Willows station 🛛 🗦 关	1757	1855	1931										
Winwick Road, Mill Lane	1805	1903	-										
Warrington Interchange	1813	1911	-										

Code used on this page:

• means this bus runs as normal to Ashton Road then via Lowton Road, Heywood Avenue, Derby Road, Tanners Lane, left onto High Street then as above. Missing out Church Street and part of High Street. The time given is at the Queen Anne on Bridge Street.

Saturdays

Wigan Bus Station 🚥	₽ -	0800	0900	1000	1100	1200	1300	1400	1500	1600	1700	1800	1900
Platt Bridge Warrington Road, Millers Lane	-	0812	0912	1012	1114	1214	1314	1414	1514	1614	1714	1814	1914
Golborne Bridge Street, School Street	0720	0823	0923	1023	1125	1225	1325	1425	1525	1625	1724	1824	1924
Newton-le-Willows station 🛛 🔫	0728	0831	0932	1032	1134	1234	1334	1434	1534	1634	1731	1831	1929
Winwick Road, Mill Lane	0735	0838	0939	1039	1141	1241	1341	1441	1541	1641	1738	1838	-
Warrington Interchange 🚥	0 743	0846	0947	1049	1151	1252	1352	1452	1552	1652	1747	1847	-

Sundays and bank holidays - No service (see Routes 22/22A)



Merseytravel Trio, Saveaway and Solo tickets are valid within Merseyside only.